REPAIR PARTS
RP-700A
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-700.
© 2012 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
June 2012
APH / GPH15 Package Heat Pumps

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 11
3
RP-700A
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1370751 24V RELAY (M8, M9, M10, M17, M18, M19,
M20)
0131M00337 BLOWER MOTOR - 1 HP PROGRAMMED
SELEC (M19, M20)
0131M00350 BLOWER MOTOR - 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED
SELE (M17, M18)
0231K00067 BLOWER MOTOR 1 HP PROGRAMMED ECM
(M10)
0231K00065 BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED
ECM (M3, M4, M5, M6)
0231K00070 BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED
ECM (M1, M2)
0231K00066 BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED
ECM (M7, M8, M9)
0131M00365 BLOWER MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED
SELEC (M15, M16)
0131M00366 BLOWER MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED
SELEC (M11, M12)
0131M00367 BLOWER MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED
SELEC (M13, M14)
D6723303 BLOWER WHEEL
CAP050300440RS CAPACITOR 5/30/440V (M9, M18)
CAP050400440RT CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M10,

FASTEST FITTING NUT (QTY 2)0163G00000P52
CAP W/O-RING (QTY 2)B910209762
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AC
M2 - APH1524M41AD
M3 - APH1530M41AC
M4 - APH1530M41AD
M5 - APH1536M41AC
M6 - APH1536M41AD
M7 - APH1543M41AC
M8 - APH1549M41AC
M9 - APH1549M41AD
M10 - APH1560M41AD
M11 - GPH1524M41AC
M12 - GPH1524M41AD
M13 - GPH1530M41AC
M14 - GPH1530M41AD
M15 - GPH1536M41AC
M16 - GPH1536M41AD
M17 - GPH1549M41AC
M18 - GPH1549M41AD
M19 - GPH1560M41AC
M20 - GPH1560M41AD
5RP-700A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Panels and Supports
6 RP-700Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Panels and Supports
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST-COMP END 32" (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
20464201PDG31
CORNER POST-COMP END 40" (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
20464202PDG31
CORNER POST-HAIRPIN END 32" (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
20464301PDG41
CORNER POST-HAIRPIN END 40" (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M17, M18, M19, M20)
20464302PDG41
HEATER KIT COVER (QTY 2)0121G0022151
BLOWER TRANSITION ASSY 0221G0001461
BASE PAN RAIL 0121G0029071
BASEPAN, PACKAGE 0121G0044481
PLASTIC DRIP PAN 0161G0000391
SUPPORT POST 32" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0121G00208101
SUPPORT POST 40" (M7, M8, M9, M10, M17, M18,
M19, M20)
0121G00209101
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT 32.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0260G00018P111
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT 40" (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
0260G00019P111
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 32" (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16)
0260G00020P121
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 40 (M7,
M8, M9, M10, M17, M18, M19, M20)
0260G00021P121
EVAP BLOCK-OFF 32.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0121G00158NS
EVAP BLOCK-OFF 40" (M7, M8, M9, M10, M17,
M18, M19, M20)
0121G00159NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AC
M2 - APH1524M41AD
M3 - APH1530M41AC
M4 - APH1530M41AD
M5 - APH1536M41AC
M6 - APH1536M41AD
M7 - APH1543M41AC
M8 - APH1549M41AC
M9 - APH1549M41AD
M10 - APH1560M41AD
M11 - GPH1524M41AC
M12 - GPH1524M41AD
M13 - GPH1530M41AC
M14 - GPH1530M41AD
M15 - GPH1536M41AC
M16 - GPH1536M41AD
M17 - GPH1549M41AC
M18 - GPH1549M41AD
M19 - GPH1560M41AC
M20 - GPH1560M41AD
7RP-700A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Tubing / Coil Assemblies
8 RP-700Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Tubing / Coil Assemblies
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COMP, 51900/208/230/60/1 (M10, M20)ZPS51K5EPFV13011
COMP,34500,208/230/60/1 (M7)ZP34K5EPFV13011
COMP,41100,208/230/60/1 (M9, M18)ZPS40K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 21300, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M2, M11,
M12)
ZP21K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 25200, 208/230/60/1 (M3, M4, M13,
M14)
ZP25K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 31100, 208/230/60/1 (M5, M6, M15,
M16)
ZP31K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 40000, 208/230/60/1/2STG (M8,
M17)
ZPS40K4EPFV23011
COMPRESSOR 52000, 208/230/60/1/2STG (M19)ZPS51K4EPFV23011
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B133953321
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M022164131
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M11,
M12, M13, M14)
0202G0011041
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M5, M6, M15, M16)0202G0011141
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M7)0202G0031741
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M8, M9, M10, M17,
M18, M19, M20)
0202G0032141

Image 2:
CONTROL, DEFROST 0130M0010262
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AC
M2 - APH1524M41AD
M3 - APH1530M41AC
M4 - APH1530M41AD
M5 - APH1536M41AC
M6 - APH1536M41AD
M7 - APH1543M41AC
M8 - APH1549M41AC
M9 - APH1549M41AD
M10 - APH1560M41AD
M11 - GPH1524M41AC
M12 - GPH1524M41AD
M13 - GPH1530M41AC
M14 - GPH1530M41AD
M15 - GPH1536M41AC
M16 - GPH1536M41AD
M17 - GPH1549M41AC
M18 - GPH1549M41AD
M19 - GPH1560M41AC
M20 - GPH1560M41AD
9RP-700A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel / Blower Assembly
10 RP-700Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel / Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V B114164361
CAPACITOR 5/30/440V (M9, M18)CAP050300440RS71
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M20)
CAP050400440RT71
CAPACITOR 5/45/440V (M5, M6, M7, M8, M15,
M16, M17)
CAP050450440RT71
CAPACITOR 5/80/440V (M19)CAP050800440RT71
CAPACITOR STRAP 2052090191
CONTACTOR , 2 POLE, 40 AMP, 24 VAC (M8, M9,
M10, M18, M20)
CONT2P040024V191
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
CONT1P025024V191
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 1P, 24V (M7)CONT1P030024V191
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M17, M19)CONT2P040024V191
PCB, DEFROST CONTROL PCBDM160481
PCB, ECM PRIMARY, VSTB (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10)
PCBEM102671
24V RELAY (M8, M9, M10, M17, M18, M19, M20)B1370751711
BLOWER HARNESS (M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16)
0259G00065NS
BLOWER HARNESS (M18, M20)0259G00068NS
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT (M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
0259G00070NS
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10)
0259G00071NS
WIRE HARNESS, LOW VOLTAGE (16-PIN ECM)
(M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10)
B1378700NS

Image 2:
LOCKNUT, NYLON, INSERT 1/4, 20 B1393800312
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1524M41AC
M2 - APH1524M41AD
M3 - APH1530M41AC
M4 - APH1530M41AD
M5 - APH1536M41AC
M6 - APH1536M41AD
M7 - APH1543M41AC
M8 - APH1549M41AC
M9 - APH1549M41AD
M10 - APH1560M41AD
M11 - GPH1524M41AC
M12 - GPH1524M41AD
M13 - GPH1530M41AC
M14 - GPH1530M41AD
M15 - GPH1536M41AC
M16 - GPH1536M41AD
M17 - GPH1549M41AC
M18 - GPH1549M41AD
M19 - GPH1560M41AC
M20 - GPH1560M41AD
11RP-700A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com